

Ratatouille Restaurant Supply & Co. **555 Cheese Court** Mice, CA 11001

Item	Qty	Description	Sell	Sell Total
1	1 ea	CUSTOM Custom Model No. WORKTABLE S/S WORKTABLE W/ RIGHT SPLASH	\$1,620.00	\$1,620.00
2	1 ea	CUSTOM Custom Model No. WALL SHELF S/S WALL SHELF	\$378.00	\$378.00
3	1 ea	CUSTOM Custom Model No. WORKTABLE S/S WORKTABLE W/ LEFT SPLASH	\$1,182.00	\$1,182.00
4	2 ea	CUSTOM Custom Model No. WALL SHELF S/S WALL SHELF	\$330.00	\$660.00
5	1 ea	ICE BIN FOR ICE MACHINES Manitowoc Model No. B-420 Ice Bin, 22"W, 34"D, 50"H, with top-hinged front-opening door, approximately 310 lb ice storage capacity, for top-mounted ice maker, stainless steel exterior	\$1,056.78	\$1,056.78
	_	3 year parts & labor Commercial warranty K-00153 Flanged Foot, 4-5/8", adjustable, stainless steel		
6	1 ea	ICE CUBER Manitowoc Model No. IY-0524A Indigo™ Series Ice Maker, cube-style, air-cooled, self-contained condenser, 22"W x 24-1/2"D x 21-1/2"H, up to 485-lb approximately/24 hours, DuraTech™ exterior (stainless finish with innovative clear-coat resists fingerprints & dirt), half-dice size cubes (not stackable)	\$2,930.28	\$2,930.28
	1 ea 1 ea	3 year parts & labor Commercial warranty 5 year parts & labor Commercial warranty on evaporator 5- year parts & 3- year labor Commercial warranty on compressor (-161) 115v/60/1ph, 14.4 amps		

SPECIFIED UNIT MAY NOT MEET ROCHE ECO-FRIENDLY REFRIGERANT COMPLIANCE

1 ea AR-10000 Arctic Pure® Primary Water Filter Assembly, includes head, shroud, hardware, mounting assembly, & (1) filter cartridge, 14,000 gallon capacity, 0-600 lbs./ice per day

7 3 ea **HAND SINK** \$975.15 \$2,925.45

Initial:

Roche B730 DPR Construction Page 1 of 8

Initial:

Item	Qty	Description	Sell	Sell Total
		www.Truemfg.com for specifics		
	2 ea	Warranty - 3 year parts and labor, please visit www.Truemfg.com for specifics		
	2 ea	Alternative hinging available, please contact factory		
	2 ea	1-1/2" diameter dual wheel castors, standard		
	2 ea	Barrel locks, factory installed (requires one per door)		
15	1 ea		\$1,211.29	\$1,211.29
		Vitamix Model No. 36019 (VM0145) The Quiet One™, on-counter, electronic touch pad controls, 48 oz. (1.4 liter) high-impact clear/stackable Advance container, with Advance blade assembly and lid, removable compact cover, (34) programs, 3-peak HP, cULus, NSF, RoHS, CE (Note: Standard 64 oz./2.0 L container cannot be used with the compact cover)		
	1 ea	3 years warranty on motor base parts and 1 year warranty on labor		
-	1 ea	120v, 50-60Hz, 15 amps, standard		
16	1 ea	DROP-IN ICE BIN	\$565.06	\$565.06
*		Delfield Model No. 305 Ice Bin/Chest, with cover, drop-in design, 45 pound ice capacity, 21-1/4" x 15-1/4" x 13", NSF		
	1 ea	NOTE: Freight quotes are only valid from Delfield		
17	1 ea	ESPRESSO CAPPUCCINO MACHINE	\$13,002.25	\$13,002.25
		Schaerer USA Model No. AMBIENTE 15 SO DUO PS (40671) Ambiente Espresso Machine, super-automatic, dual boilers, auto shut-off steam wand with built-in tem sensor, heats up to 32 oz./1 liter of milk per min., up to 120 shots per hour, push-button operation, automatic grinding, tamping & shot dispensing, digital display, dual integrated grinders/hoppers, 5 min. automated cleaning cycle, 208v, 1-ph, 30 amp (actual max load: 24 amp), drain line required, CE, UL, NSF		
	1 ea	Prepayment required unless other payment terms have been extended.		
	1 ea	1 year parts and labor warranty, includes 2 preventative maintance visits, standard (USA only)		
	1 ea	One (1) install/startup visit included; additional visits will incur extra charges.		
	1 ea	Shipping charge		
	1 ea	Cuno 4350 complete		
	1 ea	Bean hopper extension		
18	1 ea	NOT IN CONTRACT		_
		Not In Contract Model No. BY OTHERS COFFEE BAR COUNTER, BY OTHERS		
		PC-014 FROM RFI		
19	1 ea	AMBIENT DISPLAY CASE	\$5,940.00	\$5,940.00

Item	Qty	Description	Sell	Sell Total
	I	RPI Industries Model No. VIDD3-27-R-SQ Vienna Dry Display, 44-1/4" L, countertop, full service, squared tilt-out front glass, removable tempered glass side panels, top canopy light, (2) adjustable tempered glass shelves, stainless steel exterior, hinged rear see-thru access doors, ETL, NSF		
	1 ea			
	1 ea	115v/60/1-ph, 1.0 amps, NEMA 5-15P, 8' cord		
-	3 ea	LED lighting, per shelf/per canopy	\$222.48	<optional></optional>
20	1 ea	NOT IN CONTRACT Not In Contract Model No. BY OTHERS POS, BY OTHERS		
21	1 ea	SNEEZE-GUARD	\$1,900.80	\$1,900.80
		BSI Model No. NA2500-2 SNEEZE-GUARD		
22	1 ea	AIR CURTAIN	\$680.40	\$680.40
		Mars Air Systems Model No. LPN242-1UA-OB LoPro Series 2 Air Curtain, NSF Certified, for 42" wide door, Unheated, 115v/60/1-ph, Obsidian Black powder coated cabinet (Standard Production Color), cETLus, CE, NSF	Ç0001.10	4000 110
	1 ea	5 year parts warranty, standard		
		Custom color (Contact factory)		
	1 ea	Options WITHOUT time delay		
	1 ea	99-014 Steel Mechanical Universal Surface-mounted Plunger/Roller Switch		
23		SPARE NO.		
24		SPARE NO.		
25		SPARE NO.		
26		SPARE NO.		
27	1 ea	SNEEZE-GUARD BSI Model No. ZG9500 SNEEZE-GUARD	\$1,252.80	\$1,252.80
		NO LIGHTS OR HEAT LAMPS		
28	2 ea	DROP-IN HOT WELL Wells Model No. HW-106D Cook 'N Hold Warmer, built-in, electric, for 11-quart round inserts, wet operation with drain, stainless steel construction, with Wellslok, UL	\$888.30	\$1,776.60
	2 ea	Limited 2 year parts & 1 year labor warranty, standard		
	2 ea	20623 120v/60/1-ph, 1650w, 13.8 amps, direct		
	2 ea	21057 Round Inset, 11 quart, with hinged lid, no handles		
		20385 Drain Valve Extension Kit, extension from drain to counter front with remote handle (for use with "D" models only) excluding DM models		
	2 ea	22592 Wellslok Extension Kit, for UL listed circular warmers only to		

Item	Qty	Description	Sell	Sell Total
	٦٠,			
29	1 02	adapt to wood countertops up to 1-1/2" thick ICE MACHINE & DISPENSER, NUGGET STYLE	\$6,939.00	\$6,939.00
29	1 ea	Follett Corporation Model No. 50FB425A-L Symphony Plus™ Ice & Water Dispenser, freestanding, lever dispense, removable ice machine in base, automatic load, Chewblet® nugget ice, air-cooled condenser, 425 lb. production/24 hours, 50 lb. storage capacity, stainless steel exterior, 6" adjustable legs	50,959.00	,0,555,0 0
	1 ea	115v/60/1-ph, 11.0 amps, NEMA 5-15P, standard		
	1 ea	00130229 Water Filter System, standard capacity, (one per ice machine) for Maestro™ and Maestro Plus™ ice machines, and Symphony™ and Symphony Plus™ ice and water dispensers. Filtration capacity 3,000 gallons (11,356 liters) SPECIFIED UNIT MAY NOT MEET ROCHE ECO-FRIENDLY REFRIGERANT COMPLIANCE		
30	3 ea	NOT IN CONTRACT Not In Contract Model No. BY OTHERS FUTURE DISPLAY CASE		
31	1 ea	NOT IN CONTRACT Not In Contract Model No. BY OTHERS FUTURE DISPLAY CASE		
32	1 ea	NOT IN CONTRACT Not In Contract Model No. BY OTHERS FUTURE DISPLAY CASE		
33	1 ea	NOT IN CONTRACT Not In Contract Model No. BY OTHERS SERVING COUNTER, BY OTHERS PC-014 FROM RFI		
34	2 02	MICROWAVE OVEN	\$315.41	\$630.82
S	2 ed	ACP Model No. RMS10TS Amana® Commercial Microwave Oven, 0.8 cu. ft. capacity, 1000 watts, low volume, capacity to program 20 menus, 5 power levels, 3-cooking stages, 60 minute max cooking time, LED display, touch control, interlock safety switch, ADA compliant Braille touch pads, audible end of cycle signal, side hinged door with tempered glass, lighted interior, stainless steel exterior wrap & interior, 120v/60/1-ph, 1500 total watts, 13 amps, NEMA 5-15P, cULus, cETLus	у 313.41	0.00.02
	2 ea	3-year limited warranty (Year 1: parts, labor and travel are covered; Year 2 and 3: Magnetron tube (part only) are covered)		
35	1 ea	NOT IN CONTRACT Not In Contract Model No. BY OTHERS DRY SNACK SHELF, BY OTHERS		
36	2 ea	NOT IN CONTRACT Not In Contract Model No. BY OTHERS PAY KIOSK, BY OTHERS		
37	2 ea	NOT IN CONTRACT Not In Contract Model No. BY OTHERS		

Initial:

Item	Qty	Description	Sell	Sell Total
		SHELF, BY OTHERS		
38	3 ea	NOT IN CONTRACT		
		Not In Contract Model No. BY OTHERS		
		TRASH COUNTER, BY OTHERS		
		PC-014 FROM RFI		
39	9 ea	GARBAGE CAN	\$100.16	\$901.44
		Rubbermaid Model No. FG395800BEIG Packed 4 ea		
-		Untouchable® Container, 35 gallon, 19-1/2" sq x 27-5/8"H, durable	·,	
- 111		crack resistant, plastic construction, FM & CSFM approved, ADA		
		compliant, beige		
100	1 ea	LABOR	\$9,540.00	\$9,540.00
		East Bay Restaurant Supply, Inc. Model No. INSTALL	. ,	. ,
		INSTALL BUY-OUTS AND CUSTOM S/S		
		INSTALL DROP-IN & SNEEZE-GUARD IN GC SUPPLIED COUNTERS. A	LL	
		HOLES MUST BE CUT AND PREPPED FOR MOUNTING GUARDS AND	HOT	
		WELLS. EBRS WILL NOT WARRANTY THE STONE TOPS		
		STRAIGHT TIME		
		UNION WAGE		
		NON-PREVAILING		
		NON-SEISMIC		
101	1 ea	PROJECT MANAGEMENT	\$3,066.15	\$3,066.15
		East Bay Restaurant Supply, Inc. Model No. PROJECT MANAGEMEN	I T	
		SUBMITTALS, MEPS, SHOP-DRAWINGS, STAGING, DELIVERY		
		M	erchandise	\$87,485.74
		Fro	eight	\$690.00
		Ta	x 9%	\$6,801.26
		То	tal	\$94,977.00

Please note the following inclusions/exclusions:

INCLUSIONS:

Stainless Steel Fixtures, Manufactured Kitchen Equipment, Freight, Taxes, K.E.C. Prepared submittal package including M.E.P Coordination Drawings, Product Data Brochures, Shop Drawings, Operation and Maintenance Manuals, **all in electronic format only** (hard copies of submittal package can be provided at an additional cost), Start Ups, Demonstrations, 1 year Parts and Labor Warranty as called for in Section 11400 specifications only through factories, 5 year compressor PARTS warranty through factories where applicable.

EXCLUSIONS:

Hoods/Ventilators, Ansul System, Cold Storage Rooms, Refrigeration, Millwork, Solid Surface Tops, Price reduction for Participation in OCIP/CCIP Insurance Programs, Concrete Curbs, Demolition, Installation of "Embedded" Items, Conduit Line Runs for all Equipment, Beer System(s), Beverage Line(s) and conduits, All Floor/Wall/Ceiling/Roof Penetrations, Roof Pad for Refrigeration Rack(s), Sawcutting, Core Drilling, Sleeves, Structural Hood Supports, Ducts, Fans, Blowers, Certified Welders, Final Weld from Duct To Hood, General Carpentry (i.e.: Backing/ Blocking), Masonry/Tile Work, Finished floors and grouting around walk-In

Initial:

East Bay Restaurant Supply, Inc.

cold boxes. ALL plumbing, electrical, mechanical, and inter-MEP or final MEP connections and waste lines are EXCLUDED, Installation of Floor Troughs, Installation of faucets and lever-wastes, Pre-Wired/Pre-Plumbed Custom Counters, Pitch Pockets, Roof Jacks, Condensate Drains from Coils in Walk-in, Interwiring Coils to Condensers, Hood/Walk-In Closures over 12" tall (No closures provided for Hoods/Walk-Ins furnished or installed By Others), Interfacing/Wiring of fire suppression system to building main alarm or life safety, Electrical Shunt trip/contactors and any other controlling switch/micro switch, Fire Extinguishers, Cranes, Forklifts, Grade-Alls, Composite Crews, Seismic Calculations if attachment details are on project documents, Any anchoring and bracing other than those shown or referenced in section 11400 or as shown on Food Service drawings. Installation, training, and demonstration of residential appliances. Participation in any cooperative assessment for trash removal and/ or Trade Damage, Any Fees and/or permits for Building/Health Dept., BIM Modeling drawings, Final Kitchen Cleaning, Bid Bond, Performance/ Payment Bond and Overtime for Field" Labor, Mold Insurance, hard copies of submittal and close out documents. Prices are valid for 60 days, then subject to manufacturers' price increases or progressive billing/storing arrangements. PAYMENTTERMSTOBENEGOTIATED. PAYMENTS ARE REQUIRED FOR STORED OFF SITE MATERIALS.

Manufacturer's price increases are estimated approximately 8% per year. In the event of price increase of material, supply, equipment, or energy, or any element of the subcontract occurring between the date of this proposal and the first day of performance of the subcontracted work through no fault of EBRS, the subcontract sum shall be equitably adjusted by change order(s) to reflect the price increase(s). EBRS shall be entitled to escalation *costs* regardless of Contractor being able to pass these costs to the client.

Contract is subject to Credit Approval. Payment terms are 50/45/5 or Contract, to be determined by EBRS.

This contract shall be deemed executed and enforceable in Alameda County, CA and any action to enforce the terms or all disputes on any lawsuits regarding interpretation or enforcement of this contract shall be venued in Alameda County, CA. On any amounts due and owing, interest shall accrue at the interest rate of 1.5% per month (18% per annum)

Acceptance of this proposal by Contractor shall be acceptance of all terms and conditions recited herein and shall supersede any conflicting term in any other Contractor's document or project advertisement. Any of the Contractor's terms and conditions in addition or different from this proposal are objected to and shall have no effect. Contractor's agreement herewith shall be evidenced by Contractor listing EBRS in its bid documents or by permitting EBRS to commence work for this project.

EBRS does not accept any liquidated damages caused by other Trades delays

Thank you for this opportunity to be of service. If you have any questions, or we can be of further assistance, please do not hesitate to call on us.

Acceptance:	Date:	
Printed Name:		
Project Grand Total: \$94,977.00		

Initial: _____